ALTEA-412 / ALTEA-415
ALTEA-712 / ALTEA-715 / ALTEA-718
Manual de Usuario
Antes de utilizar el equipo, lea la sección
“Precauciones de seguridad” de este manual.
Conserve este manual para futuras consultas.
Before operating the device, please read the
“Safety precautions” section of this manual.

1
2
10 Manual del Usuario / altea series / User’s Manual
 En DAS Audio Group, S.L., la mejora del producto a través de la investigación y desarrollo está en contínuo
proceso. Todas las especificaciones están sujetas a modificaciones sin previo aviso.
ESPECIFICACIONES
Notes: (1) Based on a 2 hour test continuously applying 6 dB crest factor pink noise (IEC shaped).
ALTEA-412
1200 W
300 W
68 Hz - 20 kHz
90º x 60º
96 dB SPL
127 dB
8 ohms
LF: 12MI / GM-12MI
HF: M-32 / GM-M32
Polypropylene
Black / Textured
2x NL4 Speakon
650 x 380 x 346 mm
25.59 x 14.96 x 13.82 in
16.4 kg (36.1 lb)
ANL-1 Eye Bolt
TRD-2 Speaker Stand
TRD-6 Pole Mount
FUN-AL712
AX-112-5
ALTEA-415
1400 W
350 W
63 Hz - 20 kHz
90º x 60º
96 dB SPL
128 dB
8 ohms
LF: 15MI / GM-15MI
HF: M-32 / GM-M32
Polypropylene
Black / Textured
2x NL4 Speakon
710 x 440 x 380 mm
28 x 17.3 x 15 in
17.5 kg (38.1 lb)
ANL-1 Eye Bolt
TRD-2 Speaker Stand
TRD-6 Pole Mount
FUN-AL715
AX-112-5
ALTEA-712
2000 W
500 W
65 Hz - 20 kHz
90º x 60º
98 dB SPL
131 dB
8 ohms
LF: 12F / GM-12F
HF: M-28 / M-28
Polypropylene
Black / Textured
2x NL4 Speakon
650 x 380 x 346 mm
25.59 x 14.96 x 13.62 in
17.4 kg (38.3 lb)
ANL-1 Eye Bolt
TRD-2 Speaker Stand
TRD-6 Pole Mount
FUN-AL712
AX-112-5
ALTEA-718
2400 W
600 W
45 Hz - 138 Hz
98 dB SPL
134 dB
8 ohms
LF: 18FW / GM-18FW
Birch Plywood
Black / ISO-Flex Paint
2x NL4 Speakon
710 x 540 x 647 mm

Transducers/Replacement Parts
Enclosure Material
Color/Finish
Connectors
Dimensions (H x W x D)
Weight
Accessories
ALTEA-715
2000 W
500 W
60 Hz - 20 kHz
90º x 60º
99 dB SPL
132 dB
8 ohms
LF: 15FV / GM-15FV
HF: M-28 / M-28
Polypropylene
Black / Textured
2x NL4 Speakon